
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of February, 2020 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 
(w/o VAT) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

(w/o VAT) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

01 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/049/D 

W.07.03.1 
Joint Compression 
Midspan (Fly) 
7/3.40mm 

10.02.2020 

M/s. Axis 
Electrical 
Components (I)  
Pvt) Ltd, India 

15,000 Nos. USD  
0.64 

USD  
9,600.00 

 
USD  

86.00 313,230.19 80,716.67 

W.07.05.1 
Joint Compression 
Midspan (Racoon) 
7/4.09mm 

2,700 Nos. USD  
2.29 

USD 
6,183.00 

W.07.30.1 Non Tension Sleeves 
(Racoon) 7/4.09 mm 500 Nos. USD  

0.50 
USD 

250.00 

W.07.40.1 
Joint Midspan for 
AAAC (ELM) 
19/3.76 mm 

220 Nos. USD  
2.41 

USD 
530.20 

W.07.60.1 
Joint Non Tension 
for AAAC (ELM) 
19/3.76 mm 

350 Nos. USD 
1.66 

USD 
581.00 

02 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/055/D No PL 

Circuit Breaker, 
Outdoor Vacuum 
type 36kV with steel 
supporting structure 

05.02.2020 M/s. ABB India 
Ltd, India 12 Nos. USD 

6,250.00 
USD 

75,000.00  
USD 

600.00 - 450,000.00 

03 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2019/025/D No PL 

Three Phase Portable 
Test Equipment with 
Accuracy Class 0.02 

07.02.2020 ZERA GmbH, 
Germany 02 Nos. EURO 

17,160.00 
EURO 

34,320.00  
USD  

45.00 34,642.64 80,000.00 

04 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2019/029/D H.08.30.1 

Moulded Case 
Circuit Breakers 
1000A (Without 
Enclosure) 

06.02.2020 
 

 
M/s.Federal 
Elektrik 
Investment & 
Trade Co., 
Turkey 
 

15 Nos. USD 
425.00 

USD 
6,375.00  

USD 
180.00 3,416.64 90,000.00 

  



 

Annexure II 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of February, 2020 

 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 No Local items purchased in February 2020 

 


